Modular fast/slow valves type DHQ
compensated flow control and by-pass solenoid valve, ISO 4401 size 06
1 MODEL CODE
Seals material,
see section 5:
-     = NBR
PE = FKM
BT  = HNBR

nominal voltage ± 10%
Voltage
code
Type of
connector
Power
consumption (2)
Code of spare coil
DHE
12 DC 12 DC
666
or
667
30 W
COE-12DC
14 DC 14 DC COE-14DC
24 DC 24 DC COE-24DC
28 DC 28 DC COE-28DC
48 DC 48 DC COE-48DC
110 DC 110 DC COE-110DC
125 DC 125 DC COE-125DC
220 DC 220 DC COE-220DC
24/50 AC 24/50/60 AC
58 VA
(3)
COE-24/50/60AC (1)
48/50 AC 48/50/60 AC COE-48/50/60AC (1)
110/50 AC 110/50/60 AC COE-110/50/60AC (1)
230/50 AC 230/50/60 AC COE-230/50/60AC (1)
115/50 AC 115/60 AC 80 VA
(3)
COE-115/60AC
230/50 AC 230/60 AC COE-230/60AC
110/50 AC  -  120/60 AC 110 RC
669 30 W
COE-110RC
230/50 AC  -  230/60 AC 230 RC COE-230RC
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Valve model /1 /6 /11 /16 /24
Max regulated flow                            [l/min] 1,5 6 11 16 24
Min regulated flow                       [cm3/min] 50 50 50 50 50